
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3421
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2004
APPOINTMENT ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND
Pingle Shri Devidas Anandrao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the dependents have not been provided employment on the compassionate grounds by the Indian Security Press/Currency Note Press, Nashik during the last five years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by Government for prompt appointment on compassionate grounds in the companies ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) Compassionate appointments to the dependents of India Security Press/Currency Note Press, Nashik, have been provided as per the extant Government of India instructions.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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